Features
n	 Surface mount SMC package
n	 Standoff voltage: 12 to 30 volts
n	 Peak pulse power: 5000 watts
n	 Typical temperature coefficient:
	 DVBR = 0.1 % x VBR @ 25 °C x DT
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Sustainability

Marking Min. Max.
@ IT
(mA)
VRWM
(V)
IR
(µA)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
5.0SMDJ12A-R 5PEP 5.0SMDJ12CA-R 5BEP 13.3 14.7 1 12.0 2 19.9 251.3 25.7 1382.2
5.0SMDJ13A-R 5PEQ 5.0SMDJ13CA-R 5BEQ 14.4 15.9 1 13.0 2 21.5 232.6 27.8 1279.3
5.0SMDJ14A-R 5PER 5.0SMDJ14CA-R 5BER 15.6 17.2 1 14.0 2 23.2 215.5 30.0 1185.3
5.0SMDJ15A-R 5PES 5.0SMDJ15CA-R 5BES 16.7 18.5 1 15.0 2 24.4 204.9 31.5 1127.0
5.0SMDJ16A-R 5PET 5.0SMDJ16CA-R 5BET 17.8 19.7 1 16.0 2 26.0 192.3 33.6 1057.7
5.0SMDJ17A-R 5PEU 5.0SMDJ17CA-R 5BEU 18.9 20.9 1 17.0 2 27.6 181.2 35.7 996.6
5.0SMDJ18A-R 5PEV 5.0SMDJ18CA-R 5BEV 20.0 22.1 1 18.0 2 29.2 171.2 37.7 941.6
5.0SMDJ20A-R 5PEW 5.0SMDJ20CA-R 5BEW 22.2 24.5 1 20.0 2 32.4 154.3 41.9 848.7
5.0SMDJ22A-R 5PEX – – 24.4 26.9 1 22.0 2 35.5 140.8 45.9 774.4
5.0SMDJ24A-R 5PEZ – – 26.7 29.5 1 24.0 2 38.9 128.5 50.3 706.8
5.0SMDJ26A-R 5PFE – – 28.9 31.9 1 26.0 2 42.1 118.8 54.4 653.4
5.0SMDJ28A-R 5PFG – – 31.1 34.4 1 28.0 2 45.4 110.1 58.7 605.6
5.0SMDJ30A-R 5PFK – – 33.3 36.8 1 30.0 2 48.4 103.3 62.5 568.2
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Notes:
1. Suffix ‘A’ denotes a 5 % tolerance unidirectional device.
2. Suffix ‘CA’ denotes a 5 % tolerance bidirectional device.

Reel
-R = 3,000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
How to Order
5.0SMDJ-R SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressor Diodes
*RoHS COMPLIANT
&
**HALOGEN FREE
TECHNICAL INVENTORY SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACT
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
SELECTOR
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Footprint
Dimension SMC (DO-214AB)
A
6.60 - 7.11
(0.260 - 0.280)
B
5.59 - 6.22
(0.220 - 0.245)
C
2.90 - 3.20
(0.114 - 0.126)
D
0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.012)
E
7.75 - 8.13
(0.305 - 0.320)
F
 0.05 - 0.20
(0.002 - 0.008)
G
 2.00 - 2.62
(0.079 - 0.103)
H
 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
Dimension SMC (DO-214AB)
A (Max.)
4.69
(0.185)
B (Min.)
3.07
(0.121)
C (Min.)
1.52
(0.060)